Agenda Item #:

PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

=======================================			
Meeting Date: Apri	1 10, 2007		
	[] Consent [] Ordinance	[] Regular [x] Public Hearing	
	PUBLIC SAFETY Emergency Manage	ement / EMS	

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to amend: the Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity (COPCN) for Barton Protective Services, LLC d/b/a Allied Barton Protective Security Services, LLC to read "Allied Barton Security Services LLC."

Summary: To enable Barton Protective Services, (Barton) to renew their state EMS/ALS license, the state requires that Barton's county COPCN reflect exactly the name which will appear on their renewed state license. District 6 (DW)

Background and Policy Issues: Barton provides advance life support, first response, non-transport service to Wycliffe Golf & Country Club. Barton has chosen to implement the operating nomenclature of Allied Barton Security Services, LLC. They are also in the process of renewing their state EMS/ALS license. In order for the state to issue a renewal, Barton must have a county COPCN that exactly reflects their new operating name. Barton has requested that the county amend their COPCN with their new name, Allied Barton Security Services, LLC. The Division of Emergency Management has reviewed their request and recommends Board approval. The amended COPCN would be valid until December 31, 2008.

Attachments:

- 1. Letter of Request from Allied Barton Security Services
- 2. Emergency Management's Recommendation

3. COPCN's (2)

=======================================		
Recommended by:	Paulimile 00,	3/15/2
-	Department, Director	Date
	11. 10th -	
Approved by: _	Mut Al DW-lerb	3/22/07
	Assistant County Administrator	Date

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of	Fiscal Imp	pact							
Fiscal Years	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011				
Capital Expenditures Operating Costs									
External Revenues Program Income (County) In-Kind Match (County)									
NET FISCAL IMPACT	====	====	====	====	====				
NO. ADDITIONAL FTE POSITIONS (Cumulative) For a second sec									
B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:									
C. Departmental Fiscal Review:									
III. <u>REVIEW COMMENTS</u>									
A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: There is no fiscal impact associated with this agenda item. Blip III with the and 3/21/01 Am to former to fo									

3/21/07 μı_ Contract Administration 883 al ot OFMB 100 3/20/07

B. Legal Sufficiency:

Assistant County

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.

ATTACHMENT 1

ALLIEDBARTON SEGURITY SERVICES

600 HILLSBORO BLVD STE 350 DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33063

February 22, 2007

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please accept this letter as notification that Barton Protective Services, LLC is finalizing the naming minutiae of the original merger as outlined in previous correspondence. Whereby there is no change of ownership occurring during this finalizing, we are making you aware of the operating nomenclature that is being implemented. The entity Barton Security Services, LLC has chosen to implement the operating nomenclature of Allied Barton Security Services, LLC.

Our current Certificate of Need and Public Convenience (CONPC) currently states Barton Protective Services, LLC d/b/a Allied Barton Security Services, LLC. We would like to request that a name change be processed so that our CONPC reads Allied Barton Protective Services, LLC. Once the amended CONPC reflecting the name change is received, we will process the appropriate name change paperwork on the state level forthwith. Thank you, your guidance and consideration regarding this matter is appreciated and requested.

Regards,

Jaime M Farbiash

Jaime M Farbiash Director Vitalink Consulting Services, Inc Authorized EMS Coordinator, Allied Barton Security Services, LLC

ATTACHMENT 2



Department of Public Saftey Division of Emergency Management 20 South Military Trail West Palm Beach, FL 33415 (561) 712-6400 FAX: (561) 712-6468 www.pbcgov.com



Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners

Addie L. Greene, Chairperson

Jeff Koons, Vice Chair

Karen T. Marcus

Warren H. Newell

Mary McCarty

Burt Aaronson

Jess R. Santamaria

County Administrator

Robert Weisman

"An Equal Opportunity Affirmative Action Employer March 15, 2007 07-DIR-25-L

Addie L. Greene, Chairperson And the Board of County Commissioners 301 North Olive Avenue West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Dear Commissioners:

The Division of Emergency Management recommends that the Board of County Commissioners approve an amended COPCN be issued to reflect the name change of Barton Protective Services, LLC d/b/a Allied Barton Security Services, LLC to Allied Barton Security Services, LLC to provide ALS, first response, nontransport service to Wycliffe Golf & Country Club for the period April 10, 2007 through December 31, 2008.

The EMS Advisory Council did not have a quorum at its March 15, 2007 Meeting to vote on this issue.

Respectfully,

Charles E. Tear, Director

Division of Emergency Management

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Palm Beach County Emergency Medical Services

WHEREAS, there is a need for <u>Allied Barton Security Services, LLC</u> to operate and provide essential emergency medical services to the citizens and visitors of Palm Beach County, Florida; and WHEREAS, said agency has applied to provide these services; and WHEREAS, said agency has indicated that it will comply with the requirements of Palm Beach County's Emergency Medical Services Ordinance (#2001-025), the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County hereby issues an amended Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to said emergency medical service provider, valid from April 10, 2007 to December 31, 2008.

In issuing this Certificate, it is understood that the agency named hereon will meet the requirements of all pertinent county and state legislation and will provide emergency medical services on a twenty-four hour basis in the area(s) or zone(s) designated, providing the level of service endorsed as follows:



60

ATTACHMENT

Area(s): Wycliffe Golf & Country Club

Service Endorsed: Advanced Life Support (ALS) First Response, Non Transport



00

Director, Department of Public Safety

Chairperson, Board of County Commissioners

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Palm Beach County Emergency Medical Services

WHEREAS, there is a need for <u>Allied Barton Security Services, LLC</u> to operate and provide essential emergency medical services to the citizens and visitors of Palm Beach County, Florida; and WHEREAS, said agency has applied to provide these services; and WHEREAS, said agency has indicated that it will comply with the requirements of Palm Beach County's Emergency Medical Services Ordinance (#2001-025), the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County hereby issues an amended Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to said emergency medical service provider, valid from April 10, 2007 to December 31, 2008.

In issuing this Certificate, it is understood that the agency named hereon will meet the requirements of all pertinent county and state legislation and will provide emergency medical services on a twenty-four hour basis in the area(s) or zone(s) designated, providing the level of service endorsed as follows:



Area(s): Wycliffe Golf & Country Club

Service Endorsed: Advanced Life Support (ALS) First Response, Non Transport



Director, Department of Public Safety

Chairperson, Board of County Commissioners